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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
November 14, 2024, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-02756 to 24-0265; ($748,311.47) 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-02766 to 24-02780; ($762,075.01) 
AP Vouchers: 24-02781 to 24-02981; ($2,105,629.82) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
October 31, 2024 ($1,464,549.82) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes October 21, 2024 
 
 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 10/22/24 11/26/24 Yes 
Finance Committee Elmore 10/21/24   11/25/24 No 
Sno911 Waugh 10/17/24 11/21/24 No 
Sno-Isle Commissioners Fay 11/7/24 12/5/24 Yes 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 4/24/24 YTD No 
Policy Committee Schaub 11/14/24 12/12/24 Yes 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
Action 
2025 Medical Retiree Letters 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Budget Hearing: Levy Resolutions & Budget Resolution 
Retirement Date Change Resolution 
Policy Review 

• Policy 311 Elevator Entrapments 
• Policy 312 Elevator Restrictions During Emergencies 
• Policy 319 Hazardous Materials Response 
• Policy 609 National Incident Management System (NIMS) Training 
• Policy 912 Fire Station Safety 
• Policy 916 Hazardous Energy Control 
• Policy 1001 Performance Evaluations 
• Policy 1002 Promotions and Transfers 
• Policy 1005 Career Advancement 
• Policy 1037 Family Support Liaison 

Transport Rates Update 
Retirement Medical COLA Resolution 
CARES ILA 
 
Action 
MOU: Longevity Benefit for Lateral Hires 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Special Commissioner Meeting November 18, 2024, at 1730 – Station 31 Training Room/Zoom 
Regular Commissioner Meeting November 25, 2024, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.20.140(4)(b): Labor Negotiations 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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committee 
meeting minutes
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10/24/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-02756 31,522.72DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
24-02757 23,274.54DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES
24-02758 622.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
24-02759 65,094.55HRA VEBA TRUST
24-02760 462,651.20LEOFF TRUST
24-02761 20,263.23MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
24-02762 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
24-02763 35,056.90TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
24-02764 108,190.12VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
24-02765 1,247.21WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

748,311.47

748,311.47

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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11/08/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-02766 591.44AFLAC
24-02767 495,183.53DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
24-02768 622.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
24-02769 1,010.46FIREPAC
24-02770 1,917.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38
24-02771 58,504.63HRA VEBA TRUST
24-02772 34,637.76IAFF LOCAL 2781
24-02773 952.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 PAC
24-02774 1,082.50IAFF LOCAL 2781 RFA
24-02775 21,265.13MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
24-02776 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
24-02777 112,362.52VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
24-02778 1,247.21WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
24-02779 884.83WSCFF FASTPAC
24-02780 31,425.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

762,075.01

762,075.01

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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11/13/2024 10:11:09 AM Page 1 of 23

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01717 - 11.14.2024 Board Meeting BB

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

77,327.90A1 ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 24-027812466
1789566 Asphalt Paving (Improvement/Mainten Invoice 10/20/2024 Asphalt Paving (Improvement/Mainten 300-507-594-50-62-82 77,327.90

770.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIO 24-027820012
26484 Blue Card Online Training - Sayah & Blo Invoice 10/24/2024 Blue Card Online Training - Sayah & Blo 001-506-522-45-49-02 770.00

10,448.32AIR EXCHANGE, INC 24-027830020
91612512 Grabber Nzle x2,TPA Clmp x2, Lcking C Invoice 07/16/2024 Grabber Nzle x2,TPA Clmp x2, Lcking C 001-507-522-50-48-00 4,583.84
91613103 PG Bladdr 8mm Start Fiƫng Part - ST74 Invoice 09/30/2024 PG Bladdr 8mm Start Fiƫng Part - ST74 001-507-522-50-48-00 489.21
91613261 Grbbr Nzzl x2,TPA Clmp x2,Lckng Cbl x2 Invoice 10/18/2024 Grbbr Nzzl x2,TPA Clmp x2,Lckng Cbl x2 001-507-522-50-48-00 5,375.27

11,407.61AJ'S LANDCARE, INC 24-027842189
121216321 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A Invoice 10/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A 001-507-522-50-41-00 884.31
121216322 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 957.25
121216323 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 911.66
121216324 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 944.13
121216325 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16
121216326 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 700.06
121216327 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 840.98
121216328 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16
121216329 Brush Cuƫng & Mow/Quartrly Maint.- Invoice 10/31/2024 Brush Cuƫng & Mow/Quartrly Maint.- 001-507-522-50-41-00 1,200.10
121216330 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 854.21
121216331 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 929.05
121216332 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 469.63
121216333 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 10/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 699.11
121216334 Field Mowing/Quarterly Maint. - Fryela Invoice 10/31/2024 Field Mowing/Quarterly Maint. - Fryela 001-507-522-50-41-00 218.80

764.00ALEXANDER FATKIN 24-027851801
INV12348 TuiƟon Reimbursement CSU (ART1301 Invoice 11/06/2024 TuiƟon Reimbursement CSU (ART1301 001-506-522-45-49-10 764.00

154.65ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 24-027860028
300-10151799 Shop Supplies  Invoice 10/22/2024 Shop Supplies  050-511-522-60-31-05 154.65

501.04ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 24-027871503
21001106 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 11/01/2024 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 501.04

373.81ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 24-027881503
21010633 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 11/03/2024 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 373.81
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01717 - 11.14.2024 Board Meeting BB

11/13/2024 10:11:09 AM Page 2 of 23

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

14,145.72AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 24-027892106
1167-HJW9-3XN1 Magicard Color Ribbon for ID Cards - IT Invoice 10/13/2024 Magicard Color Ribbon for ID Cards - IT 001-513-522-10-35-00 121.53
117L-RWJJ-9RNW Seek Tic Straps  (x2) - ST.31  Invoice 11/05/2024 Seek Tic Straps  (x2) - ST.31  001-507-522-50-35-00 19.38
119G-DH44-NXQD Keurig K-Elite Single Serve Coffee Make Invoice 11/06/2024 Keurig K-Elite Single Serve Coffee Make 001-507-522-50-35-00 128.40
13GX-HG7W-YGR1 File Cabinet Lock - Training Invoice 10/18/2024 File Cabinet Lock - Training 001-507-522-50-31-00 16.62
13TR-4WNM-49FP Logitech Wireless Keyboard & Mouse - Invoice 10/15/2024 Logitech Wireless Keyboard & Mouse - 001-513-522-10-35-00 82.04
14CL-CF3V-P699 Owl Camera Accessories - Training Invoice 10/17/2024 Owl Camera Accessories - Training 001-506-522-45-35-00 87.47
14CL-CF3V-PPPQ Bathroom Exhaust Fan Cover (x2) - Log Invoice 10/17/2024 Bathroom Exhaust Fan Cover (x2) - Log 001-507-522-50-31-00 43.80
14GX-YXHY-KQKT Rubbermaid Wood Handle Broom (x6) Invoice 10/09/2024 Replacements Wood Handle Broom (x6 001-504-522-20-35-00 103.92
14HT-F6D7-CXYG Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 25.15
14ly-cv33-63wd Good Grips Spatulas (x2) - LogisƟcs Invoice 10/21/2024 Good Grips Spatulas (x2) - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-31-00 20.56
14MW-7RTR-LP97 Fibre Patch Cable (x2) - IT Invoice 10/26/2024 Fibre Patch Cable (x2) - IT 001-513-522-10-35-00 114.30
167R-FGKD-KFJ6 Cleaning Duster - Shop  Invoice 10/28/2024 Cleaning Duster - Shop  050-511-522-60-31-03 16.39
16KQ-VDHL-F9DD WD-40 w/Smart Straw - E71 Invoice 10/16/2024 WD-40 w/Smart Straw - E71 001-507-522-50-31-00 23.61
16LM-KLKL-3MDR Coffee Filters - ST. 71 Invoice 10/21/2024 Coffee Filters - ST. 71 001-507-522-50-31-00 38.80
16YJ-14RR-1VDP SmartSign 'Shipping & Receiving' - Log Invoice 10/15/2024 SmartSign 'Shipping & Receiving' - Log 001-507-522-50-31-00 97.00
17CJ-3XJP-7XPP CarhaƩ Men's Rugged Flex Jacket (x4) Invoice 10/28/2024 CarhaƩ Men's Rugged Flex Jacket (x4) 001-506-522-45-31-03 350.04
17HX-DHPD-3GLV Petzl Bucket Fabric Pack- 30 liters (8) Invoice 10/10/2024 Petzl Bucket Fabric Pack- 30 liters (8) 001-514-522-20-35-04 603.84
17TP-9FH4-CF13 Toilet Brush and Holder (x2) - ST.77 Invoice 11/05/2024 Toilet Brush and Holder (x2) - ST.77 001-507-522-50-31-00 15.32
19LC-CTLN-GYNG UƟlity Duct Tape-3 Rolls (x2) - ST. 82 Invoice 10/29/2024 UƟlity Duct Tape-3 Rolls (x2) - ST. 82 001-507-522-50-31-00 30.88
19QY-T9D1-Q9KC Dewalt 20V Max BaƩery Compact (x2) Invoice 10/07/2024 Dewalt 20V Max BaƩery Compact (x2) 001-504-522-20-35-00 88.66
1C4H-M1VG-HMJL Heavy Duty Fridge MagneƟc Clips (x2) Invoice 10/22/2024 Heavy Duty Fridge MagneƟc Clips (x2) 001-515-522-30-31-01 21.82
1CFV-J69R-4T14 Wall File Organizer (x2) - Admin Invoice 11/04/2024 Wall File Organizer (x2) - Admin 001-502-522-10-35-00 78.94
1CMR-3V9N-DV67 AnƟ FaƟgue Floor Mat (x4) - Training  Invoice 10/16/2024 AnƟ FaƟgue Floor Mat (x4) - Training  001-507-522-50-35-00 132.01
1DX6-JPJY-HKYY 20 Litre Portable Military Style Storage Invoice 10/16/2024 20 Litre Portable Military Style Storage 001-514-522-20-31-09 210.66
1FDD-H4QM-7194 Surge Power Strip (x6), USB Cable (x8) Invoice 10/28/2024 Surge Power Strip (x6), USB Cable (x8) 001-513-522-10-35-00 262.46
1FG4-DJVJ-1MCL SƟcky Fly Traps Indoor/Outdoor - ST. 83 Invoice 10/24/2024 SƟcky Fly Traps Indoor/Outdoor - ST. 83 001-507-522-50-31-00 37.30
1FG4-DJVJ-FVDL Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 36.08
1FYF-YMT1-Y7QN Propane Adapter Hose & Regulator 20 Invoice 10/18/2024 Propane Adapter Hose & Regulator 20 001-507-522-50-35-00 16.15
1G6G-CH6X-3NYC Fog Machine & Fluid (x2) - Training Invoice 10/21/2024 Fog Machine & Fluid (x2) - Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 1,542.52
1GL9-4LQX-3DRD Small Dry Erase White Board (x4) - Trai Invoice 10/24/2024 Small Dry Erase White Board (x4) - Trai 001-506-522-45-31-03 103.24
1GTT-NTHM-3VD9 Acrylic Wall Name Plate Holders - IT  Invoice 10/15/2024 Acrylic Wall Name Plate Holders - IT  001-502-522-10-31-00 28.43
1HV1-Y4WR-1MMK Keurig Coffee Maker - Admin  Invoice 10/21/2024 Keurig Coffee Maker - Admin Kitchen 001-507-522-50-35-00 189.88
1HV1-Y4WR-4LLJ Heavy Duty Water Hose - ST. 72 Invoice 10/21/2024 Heavy Duty Water Hose - ST. 72 001-507-522-50-35-00 81.99
1J3W-FJLL-14T4 Rock Enforcer Load Cell with Case - Res Invoice 11/04/2024 Rock Enforcer Load Cell with Case - Res 001-514-522-20-31-11 1,083.05
1JNP-CWGL-3H1H Permanent Metallic Oil Based Markers Invoice 10/24/2024 Permanent Metallic Oil Based Markers 001-507-522-50-31-00 124.30
1JRW-1JRL-F3V7 Disposable ProtecƟve Coverall Pk 25 (x Invoice 10/16/2024 Disposable ProtecƟve Coverall Pk 25 (x 001-507-522-50-31-00 1,156.45
1K4P-L39X-GW79 Heavy Duty MounƟng Tape - Training Invoice 10/31/2024 Heavy Duty MounƟng Tape - Training 001-506-522-45-31-02 18.54
1KKD-QDPF-VP1F Business Prime Membership Fee - Adm Invoice 10/18/2024 Business Prime Membership Fee - Adm 001-502-522-10-49-01 54.60

001-505-522-30-49-02 54.59
001-506-522-45-49-01 54.59
001-507-522-50-49-02 109.18
001-509-522-20-49-01 54.59
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01717 - 11.14.2024 Board Meeting BB

11/13/2024 10:11:09 AM Page 3 of 23

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1KKD-QDPF-VP1F Business Prime Membership Fee - Adm Invoice 10/18/2024 Business Prime Membership Fee - Adm 001-513-522-10-49-02 109.18
001-514-522-20-49-00 54.59
050-511-522-60-49-01 54.59

1M6L-N14G-4JHF Faucet Repair Kit & Gill Brush - LogisƟc Invoice 10/30/2024 Faucet Repair Kit & Gill Brush - LogisƟc 001-507-522-50-31-00 56.82
1M9K-XMPR-4LFL Trash Cans (x2) - Admin Offices Invoice 10/21/2024 Trash Cans (x2) - Admin Offices 001-507-522-50-35-00 81.90
1MDF-TXQK-11VD Dinnerware set (x2), Coffee Mug Set (x Invoice 10/21/2024 Dinnerware set (x2), Coffee Mug Set (x 001-507-522-50-31-00 247.19
1MMF-6RQ7-FLQM Fog Machine Fluid (x4) - Training Invoice 11/05/2024 Fog Machine Fluid (x4) - Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 229.52
1MT7-7MLW-VWCN Replacement Rescue Throw Rope - E82 Invoice 11/01/2024 Replacement Rescue Throw Rope - E82 001-504-522-20-35-00 67.92
1MTH-WJ44-FQ4F 20 Litre Portable Military Style Storage Credit Memo 10/16/2024 20 Litre Portable Military Style Storage 001-514-522-20-31-09 -210.66
1MXR-VRLX-7WLY Rubbermaid Trash Can - DC Office Invoice 10/28/2024 Rubbermaid Trash Can - DC Office 001-507-522-50-35-00 32.36
1MXR-VRLX-9GHP Replacement Portable Scene Light - E8 Invoice 10/28/2024 Replacement Portable Scene Light - E8 001-504-522-20-35-00 780.11
1NAF-M1VP-4LYN Fog Machine Fluid (x2) - Training Invoice 11/04/2024 Fog Machine Fluid (x2) - Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 273.50
1NJ9-9VVM-7DY5 Yogs Mats (x3) & MounƟng Rack - ST.8 Invoice 10/28/2024 Yogs Mats (x3) & MounƟng Rack - ST.8 001-510-522-20-35-01 257.41
1PF3-7DYT-HXTW MagneƟc Dry Erase Board (x2) Invoice 10/18/2024 MagneƟc Dry Erase Board (x2) - IT 001-507-522-50-35-00 395.48
1PGM-K1H9-1LXK Microfiber Towels & Sqeegee - ST. 31 Invoice 11/04/2024 Microfiber Towels & Sqeegee - ST. 31 001-507-522-50-31-00 105.66
1PMD-WW4C-3XLN Logitech Combo Touch for iPad/Apple Invoice 10/10/2024 Logitech Combo Touch for iPad/Apple 001-513-522-10-35-00 218.85
1PRM-HMGN-13M7 Firefighter Body Wipes (x12) - Academ Invoice 10/24/2024 Firefighter Body Wipes (x12) - Academ 001-506-522-45-49-23 211.44
1PRQ-FPTN-3YXK Double-Sided Mobile Whiteboard - Tra Invoice 10/15/2024 Double-Sided Mobile Whiteboard - Tra 001-506-522-45-35-00 236.19
1Q46-CTPF-HWKC Full MoƟon Wall Mount for TV - Admin Invoice 11/06/2024 Full MoƟon Wall Mount for TV - Admin 001-507-522-50-35-00 53.18
1R4P-KM1K-HDY9 Coffee Grinder - ST. 82 Invoice 10/22/2024 Coffee Grinder - ST. 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 50.70
1R4P-KM1K-NVWG Compact Rescue Throw Rope - E82 Invoice 10/23/2024 Compact Rescue Throw Rope - E82 001-504-522-20-31-01 67.92
1RGW-D1MQ-GT1M Acrylic Flyer Holder Stand (x3) - Plannin Invoice 10/16/2024 Acrylic Flyer Holder SƩand (x3) - Plann 001-515-522-30-31-01 119.94
1RQC-M6WJ-3LWL Shop Parts Invoice 11/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 87.08
1RX6-36KT-Q7VW Toaster, Paper Towel Holder - Training A Invoice 10/17/2024 Toaster, Paper Towel Holder - Training A 001-507-522-50-35-00 96.83
1TFH-CWJ6-4RYV Marine Climbing Rope - E82 Invoice 11/04/2024 Marine Climbing Rope (x3) - E82 001-504-522-20-35-00 54.36
1TFH-JGF1-GXDX Acrylic Brochure Holder 4 Tier (x2) - Pla Invoice 10/16/2024 Acrylic Brochure Holder 4 Tier (x2) - Pla 001-515-522-30-31-01 73.70
1TMV-T4TJ-MG7J Yoga Mats (x2) - ST. 82 Invoice 10/29/2024 Yoga Mats (x2) - ST. 82 001-510-522-20-35-01 149.86
1TRW-M7WV-LL6W Owl Conference Room Camera (x1) - Tr Invoice 10/11/2024 Owl Camera/Speaker  (x1) - Training 001-506-522-45-35-00 1,042.24
1TRW-M7WV-QWJL Airpot Coffee Dispenser with Pump (x2 Invoice 10/12/2024 Airpot Coffee Dispenser with Pump (x2 001-515-522-30-35-00 78.52
1TXD-XRF1-Q9X9 AutomaƟc Air Freshner Dispenser - Tra Invoice 10/23/2024 AutomaƟc Air Freshner Dispenser - Tra 001-506-522-45-31-03 9.71
1VC9-DVM1-LM9Q Rubbermaid Trash Cans - Training Adm Invoice 10/29/2024 Rubbermaid Trash Cans - Training Adm 001-507-522-50-35-00 267.07
1VFM-V3LY-3YPP Hybrid Garden Hose - ST, 71 Invoice 10/28/2024 Hybrid Garden Hose - ST, 71 001-507-522-50-35-00 81.98
1VXR-43VM-DPD9 Logitech Wireless over Ear Headphone Invoice 10/11/2024 Logitech Wireless over Ear Headphone 001-515-522-30-35-00 168.36
1VXR-43VM-PCHM Water Filters (x3) - LogisƟcs Invoice 10/12/2024 Water Filters (x3) - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-31-00 219.33
1W33-3LPH-TPCT Hand Wrist Strap for Phone Case  (z7) - Invoice 10/12/2024 Hand Wrist Strap for Phone Case  (z7) - 001-514-522-20-31-09 48.16
1W4M-TCDD-WL46 Portable Bluetooth Speaker - Planning Invoice 10/18/2024 Portable Bluetooth Speaker - Planning 001-515-522-30-35-00 32.80
1W7Q-GGPL-9FN1 TV Mount with Swivel & Tilt Arms - Log Invoice 10/28/2024 TV Mount with Swivel & Tilt Arms - Log 001-507-522-50-35-00 43.15
1XD4-QQ4K-KDNY SƟcky Hanging Fly Strips Indoor - ST,31 Invoice 10/29/2024 SƟcky Hanging Fly Strips Indoor - ST,31 001-507-522-50-31-00 13.71
1XH6-44KH-7R9X Drinking Glasses Set of 16 - Training Ad Credit Memo 11/05/2024 Drinking Glasses Set of 16 - Training Ad 001-507-522-50-31-00 -38.94
1XMR-DXQ9-LRNT Vinyl Electrical Tape Red (x2) - St.31  Invoice 10/11/2024 Vinyl Electrical Tape Red (x2) - St.31  001-504-522-20-31-01 2.62
1XTL-DDYH-QYWJ CarharƩ Men's Storm Jacket (x2) - Trai Invoice 10/23/2024 CarharƩ Men's Storm Jacket (x2) - Trai 001-506-522-45-31-03 301.36
1XWJ-TGC9-3DR9 Adjustable Under Desk Keyboard Tray - Invoice 10/24/2024 Adjustable Under Desk Keyboard Tray - 001-513-522-10-35-00 96.13
1Y47-KWYR-DRXW Broom & Dust Pan - ST.31 Invoice 10/31/2024 Broom & Dust Pan - ST.31 001-507-522-50-35-00 58.24
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01717 - 11.14.2024 Board Meeting BB

11/13/2024 10:11:09 AM Page 4 of 23

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1YDK-N6YP-CKJ1 Coleman Canopy - Shop Tools Invoice 09/18/2024 Coleman Canopy - Shop Tools 050-511-522-60-35-00 234.08
1YGK-7HV6-3J6H Carlisle Mob Bucket w/Wringer - St. 83 Invoice 10/15/2024 Carlisle Mob Bucket w/Wringer - St. 83 001-507-522-50-35-00 75.09
1YKH-GXLY-9RJR Key Storage Lock Box - Training Admin Invoice 10/28/2024 Key Storage Lock Box - Training Admin 001-506-522-45-35-00 16.23
1YR7-C3PH-9197 Shower Mats (x2) - LogisƟcs Credit Memo 10/10/2024 Shower Mats (x2) - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-35-00 -38.82

3,859.63AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION 24-027902451
SCPR184686 HeartCode® PALS Course- Qty.21 Invoice 10/26/2024 HeartCode® PALS Course (Qty. 21) 001-509-522-45-49-02 3,859.63

142.22APPLIANCE MECHANIC 24-027911881
21644 Washer (Not Spinning) Field Trip Charg Invoice 11/01/2024 Washer (Not Spinning) Field Trip Charg 001-507-522-50-48-00 142.22

668.63ARG INDUSTRIAL 24-027922263
N056718 Shop Parts Invoice 08/14/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 509.23
N056841 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -509.23
N069231 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 517.73
N069477 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 150.90

503.14AT&T MOBILITY - CC 24-027932383
UCF092024 CradlePoint Data Modems (Acct.50056 Invoice 10/04/2024 CradlePoint Data Modems 001-513-522-10-42-00 503.14

3,444.14AT&T MOBILITY LLC 24-027941523
287332399606X10272024 District Cell Phones (New) Invoice 10/19/2024 District Cell Phones - Shop  050-511-522-60-42-00 151.84

District Cell Phones (New) 001-513-522-10-42-00 3,292.30

8,124.38B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 24-027951971
7020 Fire Alarm Service Call (Outdr Horn Str Invoice 10/21/2024 Fire Alarm Service Call (Outdr Horn Str 001-507-522-50-48-00 359.85
7021 Fire Alarm Service Call (Install AES Rad Invoice 10/21/2024 Fire Alarm Service Call (Install AES Rad 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,449.55
7023 Fire Alarm Service Call (Install AES Rad Invoice 10/21/2024 Fire Alarm Service Call (Install AES Rad 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,449.55
7024 Fire Alarm Srvc Call (AES Radio Install) Invoice 10/21/2024 Fire Alarm Srvc Call (AES Radio Install) 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,449.55
7025 AES Radio Install - ST73 Invoice 10/21/2024 AES Radio Install - ST73 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,449.55
7037 Fire/Electrical/High Voltage Permit Fee Invoice 10/25/2024 Fire/Electrical/High Voltage Permit Fee 001-507-522-50-48-00 361.20
7038 Fire/Electrical Permits - ST73 Invoice 10/25/2024 Fire/Electrical Permits - ST73 001-507-522-50-48-00 494.93
7039 Fire Alarm Srvc Call (Fire/Electrical Per Invoice 10/25/2024 Fire Alarm Srvc Call (Fire/Electrical Per 001-507-522-50-48-00 494.93
7040 Fire/Electrical Permit Fees - ST31 Invoice 10/25/2024 Fire/Electrical Permit Fees - ST31 001-507-522-50-48-00 298.01
7061 Fire Alarm Service Call (Cabinet Install) Invoice 10/24/2024 Fire Alarm Service Call (Cabinet Install) 001-507-522-50-48-00 158.63
7062 Fire Alarm Service Call (Change Order C Invoice 10/24/2024 Fire Alarm Service Call (Change Order C 001-507-522-50-48-00 158.63

9,177.88BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 24-027960058
1280603 Shop Parts Invoice 09/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 54.70
1282269 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,641.79
1282333 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 154.53
1282414 Shop Parts Invoice 10/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9,390.63
1283355 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 254.16
1283901 Shop Parts Invoice 10/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 72.47
CM1280603 Shop Parts Credit Memo 09/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -54.70
CM1282333 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -154.53
CM1282414 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -1,969.20
CM1282414A Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -211.97
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9,324.57BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 24-027970065
85503922 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 09/30/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 191.47

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,350.51
85503923 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 09/30/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,205.80
85511628 MedicaƟons Invoice 10/04/2024 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 106.92
85513630 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 10/07/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 30.82

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,684.86
85519608 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/10/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,326.52
85524197 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/15/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 20.81
85527605 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/17/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 425.59
85532508 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/22/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,981.27

590.99BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 24-027980070
133824 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 590.99

135.00BRANDON WATKINS 24-027992392
INV12347 EVT Test Reimbursement (E3/E4)  Invoice 11/06/2024 EVT Test Reimbursement (E3/E4)  050-511-522-45-49-01 135.00

255.00BRENDAN GRACE 24-028000074
INV12333 Per Diem PNW Fire Conference 2024 Invoice 10/30/2024 Per Diem PNW Fire Conference 2024 001-506-522-45-43-00 255.00

1,732.67CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 24-028011913
32289940 Copier Machine Lease - Mel's Old Print Credit Memo 03/22/2024 Copier Machine Lease - Mel's Old Print 001-512-591-22-70-00 -36.91
35782563 Copier Machine Lease - ST82, Admin C Invoice 10/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST82, Admin C 001-512-591-22-70-00 443.39
35883949 Copier Machine Lease - ST71 Invoice 10/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST71 001-512-591-22-70-00 325.02
35884771 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 Invoice 10/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 001-512-591-22-70-00 329.53
35885342 Copier Machine Lease - ST81 Invoice 10/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease (DX 529) - ST81 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.88
35885343 Copier Machine Lease (x4) - ST31  Invoice 10/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease (x4) - ST31  001-512-591-22-70-00 71.92
35886688 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (PO Invoice 10/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (PO 001-512-591-22-70-00 296.60
35886689 GIS PROGRAF Machine Lease - Admin Invoice 10/12/2024 GIS (imagePROGRAF PRO 4600) 001-512-591-22-70-00 225.33
35887146 Copier Machine Usage- Admin Bldg (Co Invoice 10/12/2024 Copier Machine Usage- Admin Bldg (Co 001-502-522-10-31-00 38.91

4,372.61CASCADE RESCUE COMPANY 24-028021573
INV000409682 Spool 600Ō(x400),Clutch(x4),200Ō EZ B Invoice 11/07/2024 Spool 600Ō(x400),Clutch(x4),200Ō EZ B 001-514-522-20-31-09 4,372.61

1,717.58CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 24-028030094
AB1244Z Veeam License Renewal Invoice 10/17/2024 Veeam License Renewal 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,717.58

1,915.65CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 24-028040096
0002192438 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) Invoice 10/07/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) 001-509-522-20-45-00 457.08
0002194155 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) Invoice 10/09/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) 001-509-522-20-45-00 398.51
0002196919 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 10/14/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 265.13
0002202225 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) Invoice 10/21/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) 001-509-522-20-45-00 194.87
0002204072 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) Invoice 10/23/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) 001-509-522-20-45-00 342.44
0002214233 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 10/31/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 257.62
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1,775.45CHINOOK LUMBER 24-028050101
2066913 Lumber (Cedar/Doug-Fir/Cedar Fascia) Invoice 10/15/2024 Lumber (Cedar/Doug-Fir/Cedar Fascia) 001-506-522-45-31-03 514.24
2067366 Lumber OSB Sheathing 4x8-7/16 - Trai Invoice 10/16/2024 Lumber OSB Sheathing 4x8-7/16 - Trai 001-506-522-45-31-03 1,261.21

5,690.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 24-028060103
125872 Monthly AƩorney Services (September Invoice 09/30/2024 Monthly AƩorney Services (September 001-512-522-10-41-03 5,690.00

10,297.83CHRISTENSEN, INC 24-028070531
0630600-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST82 Invoice 10/22/2024 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST82 001-504-522-20-32-00 277.92
0634216-IN Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10,019.91

104.53CITY OF ELLENSBURG 24-028082249
334099402472 Electricity & Stormwater - PM Progrm Invoice 10/28/2024 Electricity & Stormwater - PM Progrm 001-506-522-45-49-37 104.53

163.22CITY OF MONROE 24-028090110
ST32-OCT24 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 11/05/2024 Water & Stormwater - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-02 163.22

37.28CITY OF MONROE 24-028100110
ST31IRR-OCT24 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 11/05/2024 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 37.28

748.38CITY OF MONROE 24-028110110
ADMIN-OCT24 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 11/05/2024 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 381.67

300-507-522-50-47-00 366.71

741.65CITY OF MONROE 24-028120110
ST31-OCT24 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 11/11/2024 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 741.65

650.00CITY OF SNOHOMISH 24-028131891
INV22121 Carnegie Facility Rental & Refundable D Invoice 10/24/2024 Carnegie Facility Rental & Refundable D 001-506-522-45-45-00 650.00

761.06CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 24-028140112
INV653156 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 Invoice 11/01/2024 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 001-513-522-50-42-01 761.06

764.00COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSI 24-028150125
339870101724 Jacobs - TuiƟon - EMS3306 Invoice 10/18/2024 Jacobs - TuiƟon - EMS3306 001-506-522-45-49-10 764.00

749.98COMCAST 24-028160126
ADMIN-OCTNOV24 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin B Invoice 10/07/2024 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 749.98

315.00COMCAST 24-028170126
ST31-NOVDEC24 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 10/27/2024 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 315.00

2,962.95COMDATA INC. 24-028180127
20412116 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 11/01/2024 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 1,481.48

Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,481.47

6,000.00COMPENSATION CONNECTIONS 24-028192424
3491 50% Project CompleƟon Fees (Leaders Invoice 10/21/2024 50% Project CompleƟon Fees (Leaders 001-502-522-10-41-01 6,000.00

112.75CONWAY SHIELDS 24-028200459
0528085 4-2PP-SO 4"Passport Shields w/2 Pane Invoice 10/07/2024 4-2PP-SO 4"Passport Shields w/2 Pane 001-504-522-20-31-10 112.75
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4,655.45COURIERWEST 24-028210136
7892 Mail Courier Monthly Service (Septem Invoice 09/01/2024 Mail Courier Monthly Service (Septem 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,190.80
7924 Mail Courier Monthly Service (October Invoice 10/01/2024 Mail Courier Monthly Service (October 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,464.65

140.00CRAIG FISHER 24-028221610
INV12329 Per Diem WSAFM Fire PrevenƟon Conf Invoice 11/11/2024 Per Diem WSAFM Fire PrevenƟon Conf 001-505-522-30-43-00 140.00

613.68CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 24-028230139
3172226 Water - ST 71 Invoice 08/31/2024 Water - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-02 613.68

332.26CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 24-028240139
3181081 Water - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 10/31/2024 Water - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-02 332.26

736.93CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 24-028250139
3181080 Water - ST 71 Invoice 10/31/2024 Water - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-02 736.93

1,166.54CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 24-028260139
3181082 Water - ST 33 Invoice 10/31/2024 Water - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-02 1,166.54

206.00DANIEL KINDIG 24-028272205
INV12334 DOT Physical Exam Reimbursement  Invoice 10/29/2024 DOT Physical Exam Reimbursement  050-511-522-60-41-10 206.00

145.00DAVID LEDUC 24-028280147
INV12330 Per Diem WSAFM Fire PrevenƟon Conf Invoice 10/21/2024 Per Diem WSAFM Fire PrevenƟon Conf 001-505-522-30-43-00 145.00

213.00DAVID MESSER 24-028291830
INV12340 Per Diem WSAFM Fire PrevenƟon Conf Invoice 10/21/2024 Per Diem WSAFM Fire PrevenƟon Conf 001-505-522-30-43-00 213.00

11,648.07DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL U 24-028300154
10769963713 Dell 5550 Laptops + Docks Invoice 09/04/2024 Dell 5550 Laptops + Docks 001-513-522-10-35-00 7,805.71
10777135363 Dell 24 Monitor - P2425H Invoice 10/15/2024 Dell 24 Monitor - P2425H 001-513-522-10-35-00 3,842.36

141.82DENISE MATTERN 24-028310155
INV12346 Mileage Reimb. WAPELRA Conference Invoice 10/10/2024 Mileage Reimb. WAPELRA Conference 001-503-522-10-43-00 141.82

41.20DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDU 24-028322045
380282 Boiler/Press Vessel Inspctn Cert Fee - N Invoice 10/10/2024 Boiler/Press Vessel Inspctn Cert Fee - N 001-507-522-50-41-00 41.20

120.98DIRECTV, LLC 24-028331600
050747001X241102 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 11/02/2024 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 120.98

8,750.00DUMPSTER FIRE, LLC 24-028342452
SRFR01 Peer Support ConƟnuing EducaƟon- RE Invoice 10/10/2024 Peer Support ConƟnuing EducaƟon- RE 001-510-522-45-49-00 8,750.00

38.00EDGE ANALYTICAL, INC. 24-028352267
24-30278 Water Samples Sent for TesƟng - ST33 Invoice 11/07/2024 Water Samples Sent for TesƟng - ST33 001-510-522-20-41-07 38.00
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875.16ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 24-028361875
AR289633 Copier Machine Usage - ST82 Invoice 10/18/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST82 001-502-522-10-31-00 0.96
AR289634 Copier Machine Usage - ST31  Invoice 10/18/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST31 (2XK081 001-502-522-10-31-00 100.14
AR289801 Copier Machine Usage - ST71  Invoice 10/21/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST71 001-502-522-10-31-00 179.45
AR289802 Copier Machine Usage - ST81 Invoice 10/21/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST81 001-502-522-10-31-00 9.00
AR289890 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C Invoice 10/21/2024 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C 001-502-522-10-31-00 579.11
AR290405 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P Invoice 10/30/2024 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P 001-502-522-10-31-00 6.50

7,548.86ENZIAN INN 24-028372450
365655748 Hotel Rooms & Lodging (Final Bill) (Fall Invoice 11/11/2024 Hotel Rooms & Lodging (Final Bill) (Fall 001-506-522-45-43-00 7,548.86

830.68EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, IN 24-028381642
37257 Electrical Srvc Call (Survey/Emerg/Non Invoice 10/21/2024 Electrical Srvc Call (Survey/Emergen/N 001-507-522-50-48-00 830.68

1,026.61FASTFIELDFORMS 24-028392296
15680 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subsc Invoice 11/08/2024 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subsc 001-516-522-30-49-04 1,026.61

6,034.80FIRE SERVICE REPAIR LLC 24-028402192
6512 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,525.42
6513 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,509.38

6,224.00FIRST CLASS BUILDING SUPPLY A 24-028412334
4162 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADMInvoice 10/17/2024 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADM001-507-522-50-41-00 1,370.37

300-507-522-50-41-00 1,316.63
4214 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADMInvoice 11/04/2024 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADM001-507-522-50-41-00 1,370.37

300-507-522-50-41-00 1,316.63
4215 Janitorial Services (Carpet Cleaning) - D Invoice 11/04/2024 Janitorial Services (Carpet Cleaning) - D 300-507-522-50-41-00 850.00

635.00FIRSTWATCH 24-028420212
FW112060 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 11/01/2024 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00

166.59FP MAILING SOLUTIONS 24-028432145
RI106415544 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) Invoice 10/21/2024 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) 001-512-591-22-70-00 166.59

1,254.18FRANK'S FLAG STORE 24-028442463
11012402 Flagpole Repair & Maintenance - ST73 Invoice 11/01/2024 Flagpole Repair & Maintenance - ST73 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,254.18
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3,506.52GALLS, LLC 24-028450226
029308331 Diamond Quilted Jacket, Garrison Belt Invoice 10/10/2024 Diamond Quilted Jacket, Garrison Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 134.12
029319492 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 10/11/2024 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 108.11
029336257 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 10/14/2024 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 118.53
029336258 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 10/14/2024 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 118.53
029347080 Firefighter Pants Invoice 10/14/2024 Nomex IIIA Firefighter Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 108.21
029348318 Nomex IIIA Firefighter Pants (x3) Invoice 10/15/2024 Nomex IIIA Firefighter Pants (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 420.53
029348374 Class A Bell Crown Cap Invoice 10/15/2024 Class A Bell Crown Cap 001-504-522-20-31-07 74.76
029348485 Blank Embroiderable Patch (x24) Invoice 10/15/2024 Blank Embroiderable Patch (x24) 001-504-522-20-31-07 222.48
029361182 Firefighter Pants (x3), Sportswear Polo Invoice 10/16/2024 Firefighter Pants (x3), Sportswear Polo 001-504-522-20-31-07 536.01
029361212 Blank Embroiderable Patch (COLOR) Invoice 10/16/2024 Blank Embroiderable Patch (COLOR) 001-504-522-20-31-07 8.37
029361223 Nomex IIIA Firefighter Pants (x2) Invoice 10/16/2024 Nomex IIIA Firefighter Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 290.19
029415850 Industrial Pants Invoice 10/22/2024 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 78.11
029428170 Class A AlteraƟons Invoice 10/23/2024 Class A AlteraƟon 001-504-522-20-31-07 80.37
029428233 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 10/23/2024 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 118.53
029428257 S/S Chief Shirt (x3), Blank Embroidery ( Invoice 10/23/2024 S/S Chief Shirt (x3), Blank Embroidery ( 001-504-522-20-31-07 184.49
029428267 L/S Polyester Zip Command Shirt (x2)  Invoice 10/23/2024 L/S Polyester Zip Command Shirt (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 137.77
029441030 L/S Chief Shirt Black, Poly Command Sh Invoice 10/24/2024 L/S Chief Shirt Black, Poly Command Sh 001-504-522-20-31-07 122.07
029507094 Blank Embroiderable Patch (COLOR) (x Invoice 10/31/2024 Blank Embroiderable Patch (COLOR) (x 001-504-522-20-31-07 27.81
029507150 Duty Boots Invoice 10/31/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 196.71
029507206 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 10/31/2024 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.66
029507405 Three Crossed Bugle Metal Pin (x2)  Invoice 10/31/2024 Three Crossed Bugle Metal Pin (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 32.86
029521464 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 11/01/2024 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.66
029521476 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 11/01/2024 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 100.24
029538243 Performance Short Sleeve Polo  Invoice 10/04/2024 Performance Short Sleeve Polo  001-504-522-20-31-07 66.40

917,184.29GENCAP CONSTRUCTION CORP. 24-028462446
1162024-3 StaƟon 31 Shop AddiƟon (Contract SRF Invoice 11/06/2024 StaƟon 31 Shop AddiƟon (Contract SRF 300-507-594-50-62-00 917,184.29

2,610.52GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 24-028471571
19569 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 621.68
19623 Shop Parts Invoice 10/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 24.30
19701 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 78.26
19721 Shop Parts Invoice 11/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 325.15
19724 Shop Parts Invoice 11/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,561.13
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7,088.56GRAINGER 24-028480238
9280057028 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/14/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 136.87
9282372052 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/15/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 192.84
9282372060 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/15/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 381.49
9282372078 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/15/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 70.72
9282372086 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/15/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 588.17
9282372094 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/15/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 136.94
9282372102 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/15/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 537.36
9282372110 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/15/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 1,036.70
9282372128 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/15/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 347.43
9282372136 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/15/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 580.19
9282372144 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/15/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 161.55
9282393199 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/15/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 154.91
9282393215 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/15/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 87.53
9283737253 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/16/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 98.40
9284615755 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/17/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 98.40
9285200953 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/17/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 822.76
9285259454 ELKAY BoƩle Filler: On-Wall, Refrig. Filt Invoice 10/18/2024 ELKAY BoƩle Filler: On-Wall, Refrig. Filt 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,612.52
9293920469 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/24/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 43.78

36.94HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 24-028490257
706160 Shop Parts Invoice 11/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 36.94

43.22HILL STREET CLEANERS 24-028500258
12359 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Pa Invoice 11/01/2024 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Pa 001-504-522-20-31-07 43.22

3,905.00HOTEL INDIGO EVERETT 24-028512460
0051149-2 Hotel Rms, Event Mtg, F&B Rntl - 2nd D Invoice 10/08/2024 Hotel Rms, Event Mtg, F&B Rntl - 2nd D 001-506-522-45-43-00 3,905.00

13,543.57HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC 24-028520260
609376 Shop Parts Invoice 07/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6,539.19
610491 Shop Parts Invoice 08/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5,295.32
611302 Shop Parts Invoice 08/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 41.41
613210 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,473.18
613275 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,719.01
C15378 Shop Parts Credit Memo 11/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -3,524.54

239.43HYDRAULIC SUPPLY COMPANY 24-028532459
3268795 Shop Parts Invoice 10/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 239.43

17.10IMS ALLIANCE 24-028541878
24-2787 Passport Name Tag (x6) Invoice 10/24/2024 Passport Name Tag (x6) 001-504-522-20-31-01 17.10

492.14INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTE 24-028551872
50017040 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 492.14

939.40IRON MOUNTAIN INC 24-028560276
202929661 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M Invoice 10/31/2024 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M 001-513-522-10-41-04 939.40
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17,659.61ISOUTSOURCE 24-028570277
CW302004 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se Invoice 10/15/2024 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se 001-513-522-10-41-04 17,032.74
CW302366 IT Services  Invoice 10/22/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 626.87

840.18JOHN ROUSE 24-028581771
INV12343 Per Diem EMS World ConvenƟon 2024 Invoice 09/21/2024 Per Diem EMS World ConvenƟon 2024 001-509-522-45-49-02 840.18

1,545.90JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC 24-028591910
8825707-1 Top Load Washer (MaƩe Black) - ST 32 Invoice 10/15/2024 Top Load Washer (MaƩe Black) - ST 32 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,545.90

140.00KAITLIN KING 24-028601752
INV12331 Per Diem WSAFM Fire PrevenƟon Conf Invoice 10/21/2024 Per Diem WSAFM Fire PrevenƟon Conf 001-515-522-30-43-00 140.00

458.83KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR 24-028610312
74544 Shop Parts Invoice 08/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 271.84
75319 Shop Parts Invoice 10/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 96.15
75386 Shop Parts Invoice 11/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 68.13
75392 Shop Parts Invoice 11/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.71

3,659.53KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 24-028620313
16724 Shop Parts Invoice 10/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,292.28
16820 Shop Parts Invoice 10/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,367.25

238.35KROESEN'S UNIFORM COMPANY 24-028630330
10993 StaƟon/Duty Boots (7/16/24) - J. Spenc Invoice 10/08/2024 StaƟon/Duty Boots (7/16/24) - J. Spenc 001-504-522-20-31-07 200.00
13834 Crosssed Gold ELC Maltese 5/8 (x5)  Invoice 10/28/2024 Crosssed Gold ELC Maltese 5/8 (x5)  001-504-522-20-31-07 38.35

15,704.90L.N. CURTIS & SONS 24-028640349
INV872032 Bullard Thermal Imaging Camera Invoice 10/02/2024 Bullard Thermal Imaging Camera 303-504-594-20-64-20 8,160.74
INV874381 34L CalibraƟon Gas Cylinder (x5) - Logi Invoice 10/09/2024 34L CalibraƟon Gas Cylinder (x5) - Logi 001-504-522-20-41-01 3,319.68
INV874888 Edraulic Spreader Tool, Demo Hurst - L Invoice 10/10/2024 Edraulic Spreader Tool, Demo Hurst - L 001-507-522-50-35-00 4,224.48

327.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 24-028651954
70963 Monthly Gym Membership (Septembe Invoice 10/31/2024 Monthly Gym Membership (Septembe 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00
70966 Monthly Gym Membership (October 2 Invoice 10/31/2024 Monthly Gym Membership (October 2 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00
70967 Monthly Gym Membership (November Invoice 10/31/2024 Monthly Gym Membership (November 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00

461.84LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 24-028661879
ST82-NOV2024 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 11/01/2024 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 461.84

328.35LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 24-028671879
ST81-NOV2024 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 11/04/2024 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 328.35

84.68LAURA GONZALEZ 24-028682312
INV12344 Reimb. WAPRO Conference Parking Fe Invoice 10/23/2024 Reimb. WAPRO Conference Parking Fe 001-503-522-10-43-00 57.84
INV12345 Per Diem/Mileage WAPRO Conference Invoice 10/23/2024 Per Diem/Mileage WAPRO Conference 001-503-522-10-43-00 26.84

391.14LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENT 24-028690339
40200745908 Flat Tire Repair/Steel Wheel/Balance - Invoice 10/21/2024 Flat Tire Repair/Steel Wheel/Balance - 001-513-522-20-48-01 168.30
40200746130 Tubeless Metal Valve Stem, Balance (M Invoice 11/11/2024 Shop Parts 001-513-522-20-48-01 222.84
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2,142.32LOWE'S 24-028700352
970201-NWBMUO Tape,Faucet Line,Faucet Delta (Repair) Invoice 10/15/2024 Tape,Faucet Line,Faucet Delta (Repair) 001-507-522-50-48-00 158.16
972804-NTQQJP Sharpie(Black/Metallic) MAT Saw Blade Invoice 09/28/2024 MAT Saw Blade  001-507-522-50-35-00 9.33

Sharpie Markers (Black, Metallic)  001-507-522-50-31-00 11.38
973519-NSQGRX Shop Parts Invoice 09/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.02
976944-NVBCBE Hardware Fastner Anchors (10ct)  Invoice 10/08/2024 Hardware Fastner Anchors (10ct)  001-507-522-50-31-00 14.53
979103-NXVPNE Cable Ties, Dryer Cord - LogisƟcs Invoice 10/28/2024 Cable Ties, Dryer Cord - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-31-00 40.49
979820-NTVSEX Socket Adap, Cord Cvrs, Cbl Ties,Hose Invoice 09/30/2024 Hose, Cbls Ties, Cord Cvrs 001-507-522-50-31-00 97.61

Socket Adapters 3pc 001-507-522-50-35-00 7.78
982445-NVKIID Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 101.81
984724-NVOKLW Deck Baluster,Crpntr Pencil,Lumber Invoice 10/11/2024 Deck Baluster,Crpntr Pencil,Lumber 001-506-522-45-49-23 223.23
985923-NOAJIT Solicone Caulk, Clear Paintable Caulk Invoice 08/19/2024 Solicone Caulk, Clear Paintable Caulk 001-507-522-50-31-00 24.90
986003-NUGOOX Shop Parts Invoice 10/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.29
987157-NYJUPM Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 31.16
987200-NYJUPN 32 Gallon Trash Bin - ST71 Invoice 10/31/2024 32 Gallon Trash Bin - ST71 001-507-522-50-31-00 42.59
989440-NYNVSD Toolbox, Replacement Tools (Various) - Invoice 11/01/2024 Toolbox, Replacement Tools (Various) - 001-504-522-20-35-00 603.61
993237-NXFUPN Electric Heater & Fan Thermos (x9) - ST Invoice 10/23/2024 Electric Heater & Fan Thermos (x9) - ST 001-507-522-50-35-00 373.95
997416-NVWTXO Shop Supplies Invoice 10/14/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-03 40.19
998703-NSHGUL Brass Reset Comb Master Lock (BLDG S Invoice 09/18/2024 Brass Reset Comb Master Lock (BLDG S 001-507-522-50-35-00 17.55
998977-NWBMUF Lumber, Countertop Microwave - ADM Invoice 10/15/2024 Lumber, Countertop Microwave - ADM 001-507-522-50-35-00 314.74

4,000.00MATTHEW J. BEECROFT 24-028712348
NOV2024 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervis Invoice 11/01/2024 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervis 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

140.00MICHAEL MCCONNELL 24-028720371
INV12332 Per Diem WSAFM Fire PrevenƟon Conf Invoice 10/22/2024 Per Diem WSAFM Fire PrevenƟon Conf 001-515-522-30-43-00 140.00

5,536.02MIRION TECHNOLOGIES, CANBER 24-028732444
90256631 New radiological detectors Invoice 10/29/2024 Radiological Detectors 001-514-522-20-31-04 5,536.02

482.40MITCH SHRAUNER 24-028741772
INV12338 Per Diem Tech Rescue Rope Class (CMC Invoice 10/12/2024 Per Diem Tech Rescue Rope Class (CMC 001-506-522-45-43-00 482.40

1,378.65MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 24-028750379
24720 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 09/30/2024 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,378.65
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8,612.97MONROE PARTS HOUSE 24-028760380
991158 Shop Parts Invoice 10/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 37.15
991177 Shop Parts Invoice 10/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 83.86
991244 Shop Parts Invoice 10/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 69.18
991268 Shop Parts Invoice 10/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.96
991293 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -157.42
991325 Shop Parts Invoice 10/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 59.60
991367 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -317.04
991377 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -4.24
991428 Shop Parts Invoice 10/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 49.22
991460 Shop Parts Invoice 10/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 642.60
991464 Shop Parts Invoice 10/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.22
991472 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -88.61
991473 Shop Parts Invoice 10/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 620.53
991474 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -88.61
991475 Shop Parts Invoice 10/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 100.10
991493 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.46
991494 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 61.77
991496 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 67.49
991503 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -67.49
991563 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 101.55
991595 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 263.60
991603 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 67.97
991644 Shop Parts Invoice 10/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.90
991705 Shop Parts Invoice 10/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 29.53
991745 Shop Parts Invoice 10/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.41
991753 Shop Parts Credit Memo 11/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -29.53
991779 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 41.34
991947 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 188.93
991954 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
991962 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 230.29
992130 Shop Parts Invoice 10/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 72.51
992224 Shop Parts Invoice 10/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.11
992307 Shop Parts Invoice 10/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 95.85
992326 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -8.56
992327 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
992401 Shop Parts Invoice 10/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.22
992424 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -6.80
992448 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
992474 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 242.16
992512 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 68.43
992957 Shop Supplies Invoice 10/14/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 17.49
992975 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 162.37
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992981 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.86
993080 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 52.72
993161 Shop Parts Invoice 10/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 377.87
993168 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.38
993905 Shop Parts Invoice 10/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.55
993906 Shop Parts Invoice 10/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.55
993907 Shop Parts Invoice 10/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.55
993924 Shop Parts Invoice 10/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 60.89
993955 Shop Parts Invoice 10/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 48.77
994111 Shop Parts Invoice 10/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 61.05
994122 Shop Parts Invoice 10/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 64.59
994134 Shop Parts Invoice 10/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 38.80
994168 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -52.27
994252 Shop Parts Invoice 10/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 80.75
994271 Shop Parts Invoice 10/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 72.55
994274 Shop Parts Invoice 10/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 29.94
994289 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -12.32
994336 Shop Parts Invoice 10/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 52.10
994337 Shop Parts Invoice 10/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 38.60
994368 Shop Parts Invoice 10/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 168.04
994369 Shop Parts Invoice 10/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 215.93
994404 Shop Supplies Invoice 10/24/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 24.06
994418 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 47.39
994422 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -29.94
994425 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,203.97
994492 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -177.23
994495 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 219.46
994523 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.81
994555 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.21
994557 Shop Parts Invoice 10/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 57.40
994876 Shop Parts Invoice 10/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 76.57
994920 Shop Parts Invoice 10/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 142.21
994940 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -76.57
994968 Shop Parts Invoice 10/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 372.93
994977 Shop Parts Invoice 10/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 67.14
995012 Shop Parts Invoice 10/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.79
995038 Shop Parts Invoice 10/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 59.64
995042 Shop Parts Invoice 10/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.29
995049 Shop Parts Invoice 10/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 167.27
995054 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -34.36
995055 Shop Parts Invoice 10/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 78.25
995056 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -7.64
995065 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -145.39
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995118 Shop Parts Invoice 10/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.87
995143 Shop Parts Invoice 10/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.07
995145 Shop Parts Invoice 10/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 115.55
995174 Shop Parts Invoice 10/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 328.75
995192 Shop Parts Invoice 10/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3.71
995225 Shop Parts Invoice 10/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 63.43
995231 Shop Parts Invoice 10/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 365.24
995242 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.38
995277 Shop Parts Invoice 10/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 36.74
995280 Shop Parts Invoice 10/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 36.74
995321 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.38
995324 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 221.38
995350 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 260.44
995368 Shop Supplies Invoice 10/31/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 441.97
995388 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.79
995398 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.68
995399 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 238.25
995419 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 200.04

440.00MONROE VISION CLINIC, INC. 24-028772068
861745 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lens Invoice 10/11/2024 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lens 001-509-522-20-35-00 440.00

51.54MORSE STEEL SERVICE 24-028782427
428920 Shop Parts Invoice 10/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 51.54

98,649.08MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 24-028790387
IN2138277 SEEK Thermal Imaging Camera Repair Invoice 10/22/2024 SEEK Thermal Imaging Camera Repair 001-504-522-20-48-02 345.28
IN2140823 BallisƟc Vests/Armor Invoice 10/24/2024 BallisƟc Vests/Armor 303-504-594-20-64-16 97,126.08
IN2144922 SCBA Flow Test (Repair/Maint/EvaluaƟ Invoice 10/30/2024 SCBA Flow Test (Repair/Maint/EvaluaƟ 001-504-522-20-48-12 1,177.72

1,002.77NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 24-028800424
24-46990 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 10/28/2024 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 870.70
24-46991 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 10/28/2024 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 132.07

55.10NORTHWEST TROPHY & AWARD 24-028812176
228682 Engraving On Brass Nozzle (New Engin Invoice 10/21/2024 Engraving On Brass Nozzle (New Engin 001-504-522-20-49-04 55.10

447.66NRS 24-028821549
1653076 Werner Rio 30*220 Standard Paddles ( Invoice 10/10/2024 Werner Rio 30*220 Standard Paddles ( 001-514-522-20-31-09 342.64
1653339 High Roll Duffle Bag, Shirts (x2) -Spec O Invoice 10/11/2024 High Roll Duffle Bag, Shirts (x2) -Spec O 001-514-522-20-31-09 105.02

10,511.20OAC SERVICES, INC. 24-028832333
149817 Professional Srvc CM Labor/Eval/PRC A Invoice 10/16/2024 Professional Srvc CM Labor/Eval/PRC A 300-507-594-50-62-32 5,210.60

Professional Srvc CM Labor/Eval/PRC A 300-507-594-50-62-81 5,300.60
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845.07ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 24-028842252
388650069001 Tissue x2.Pos-it,Copy Paper,Sponge Ktc Invoice 10/11/2024 Tissue x2.Pos-it,Copy Paper,Sponge Ktc 001-502-522-10-31-00 150.98
389917759001 T-Cell Refill Odor Replacement x12 - AD Invoice 10/24/2024 T-Cell Refill Odor Replacement x12 - AD 001-507-522-50-31-00 60.96
391289859001 Pencil/Cup Holder - ADMIN New  Invoice 10/18/2024 Pencil/Cup Holder - ADMIN New  001-502-522-10-31-00 19.48
391290631001 Pencil,Mrkr,Mesh Drwr Orgnz,Tape,Wip Invoice 10/18/2024 Labeler, Mesh Drawer Organizer -ADM 001-502-522-10-35-00 110.26

Pencil,Mrkr,MagntTape,Wipes,Lamntr- 001-502-522-10-31-00 221.05
391290632001 Gaming Cloth Mouse Pad - ADMIN Tra Invoice 10/18/2024 Gaming Cloth Mouse Pad - ADMIN Tra 001-502-522-10-31-00 16.18
392989357001 Stamp Postage 100 Roll (x5) - Banquet Invoice 10/23/2024 Stamp Postage 100 Roll (x5) - Banquet 001-502-522-10-42-00 266.16

3,470.06OPERATIVE IQ 24-028850185
64976 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 11/01/2024 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 880.47

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-513-522-10-49-04 2,481.69
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 107.90

27,866.65OTTO ROSENAU & ASSOCIATES, 24-028862332
90381 Professional Services (GEOEng/EngTec Invoice 10/14/2024 Professional Services (GEOEng/EngTec 300-507-594-50-62-81 22,940.65
91125 Professional Services (Eng/SoilTech/Cn Invoice 10/22/2024 Professional Services (Eng/SoilTech/Cn 300-507-594-50-62-00 4,926.00

921.40PACIFIC GLASS & DOOR,  INC. 24-028872449
5818 Replacement Windows/Install (Remod Invoice 10/18/2024 Replacement Windows/Install (Remod 001-507-522-50-48-00 921.40

323.82PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 24-028880451
17150705 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 323.82

145.00PETER MONGILLO 24-028892229
INV12337 Per Diem WSAFM Fire PrevenƟon Conf Invoice 10/21/2024 Per Diem WSAFM Fire PrevenƟon Conf 001-515-522-30-43-00 145.00

1,467.74PETROCARD, INC. 24-028900466
C589588 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 10/23/2024 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 733.87

001-509-522-20-32-00 733.87

1,356.37PRINT WEST,  INC. 24-028912448
261395 2023 Annual ReporƟng PrinƟng  Invoice 11/08/2024 2023 Annual ReporƟng PrinƟng  001-515-522-30-49-01 1,356.37

386.96PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-028920483
ST33-SEPOCT24 Natural Gas - ST 33 Invoice 10/14/2024 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 386.96

110.83PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-028930483
ST77-SEPOCT24 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 10/18/2024 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 110.83

79.26PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-028940483
ST72-SEPOCT24 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 10/18/2024 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 79.26

131.44PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-028950483
ST73-SEPOCT24 Natural Gas - ST 73 Invoice 10/15/2024 Natural Gas - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-03 131.44

114.06PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-028960483
ST71-SEPOCT24 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 10/16/2024 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 114.06

138.39PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-028970483
ST74-SEPOCT24 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 10/15/2024 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 138.39

26



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01717 - 11.14.2024 Board Meeting BB

11/13/2024 10:11:09 AM Page 17 of 23

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

22,436.97PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 24-028980484
24270507 Shop Parts Invoice 09/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,025.16
24270784 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 29.27
24270899 Shop Parts Invoice 10/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 928.67
24270971 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 905.57
24271121 Shop Parts Invoice 10/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,122.19
24271223 Shop Parts Invoice 10/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 13,325.40
24271248 Shop Parts Invoice 10/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,011.88
24271271 Shop Parts Invoice 10/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,088.83

14,199.65RENEWAL REMODELLING AND R 24-028992420
1158 Project Bid (Instll Cabinets/HotWtr Ht) Invoice 10/14/2024 Project Bid (Instll Cabinets/HotWtr Ht) 300-507-594-50-62-01 13,416.43
1159 Resident Door Repair (Forced Entry) - O Invoice 10/14/2024 Resident Door Repair (Forced Entry) - O 001-507-522-50-48-00 783.22

112.76REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-029000494
0197-003436757 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 10/31/2024 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 112.76

336.72REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-029010494
0197-003435743 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 10/31/2024 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 336.72

274.77REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-029020494
0197-003436479 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 10/31/2024 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 274.77

831.48REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-029030494
0197-003436413 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 10/31/2024 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 831.48

276.59REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-029040494
0197-003436431 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 10/31/2024 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 141.06

300-507-522-50-47-00 135.53

155.50RESCH PRINTING 24-029052345
1105 Shop Parts Invoice 10/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 155.50

41,707.87RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC. 24-029060499
2020053.00-040 Cap FaciliƟes Planning (Schmtc Design/ Invoice 10/15/2024 Cap FaciliƟes Planning (Schmtc Design/ 300-507-594-50-62-83 16,385.29
2022073.00-018 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Design/Cnsrctn Invoice 08/09/2024 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Design/Cnsrctn 300-507-594-50-62-00 7,597.00
2022073.00-020 Cap FailiƟes Plan. (Schmtc Design/Devl Invoice 10/15/2024 Cap FailiƟes Plan. (Schmtc Design/Devl 300-507-594-50-62-00 17,725.58

50.91RICOH USA, INC. 24-029070501
108659621 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs Invoice 10/07/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs 001-512-591-22-70-00 50.91

213.00RYAN STUPEY 24-029081738
INV12339 Per Diem WFSAM Fire PrevenƟon Conf Invoice 10/21/2024 Per Diem WFSAM Fire PrevenƟon Conf 001-505-522-30-43-00 213.00

381.29S & P DESIGN INC 24-029090517
14430 Ladies 1/4 Zip, Marled Cardigan x2 - Lo Invoice 09/11/2024 Ladies 1/4 Zip, Marled Cardigan x2 - Lo 001-504-522-20-31-07 159.79
14523 1/4 Zipx2(James.S),Mcr Flc Jckt,Zip up, Invoice 10/29/2024 1/4 Zipx2(James.S),Mcr Flc Jckt,Zip up, 001-504-522-20-31-07 221.50

145.00SEAN DAHL 24-029101794
INV12341 Per Diem WSAFM Fire PrevenƟon Conf Invoice 10/22/2024 Per Diem WSAFM Fire PrevenƟon Conf 001-505-522-30-43-00 145.00
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13.14SEATTLE CITY LIGHT 24-029111776
PMAPT-SEP24 Electricity - Paramedic Students Apt. C Invoice 09/30/2024 Electricity - Paramedic Students Apt. C 001-506-522-45-49-37 13.14

13,016.40SEA-WESTERN INC 24-029121921
CM2261 Fire Hooks 5' With D Handle (Credit)  Credit Memo 06/14/2024 Fire Hooks 5' With D Handle (Credit)  001-504-522-20-35-00 -320.46
CM2542 Fire Hooks Unlimited 6' with D Handle Credit Memo 09/20/2024 Fire Hooks Unlimited 6' with D Handle 001-504-522-20-35-00 -494.49
INV35067 48' Long EZH-H-Back Suspenders (Blac Invoice 08/21/2024 48' Long EZH-H-Back Suspenders (Blac 303-504-594-20-64-04 116.53
INV36478 20 Structural Helmets Invoice 10/21/2024 20 Structural Helmets 303-504-594-20-64-04 6,981.24
INV36615 15 Medium SCBA Masks Invoice 10/23/2024 Vision C5 - SCBA Masks 303-504-594-20-64-14 6,242.72
INV36643 Fit Test Adapter (x3)  Invoice 10/23/2024 Fit Test Adapter (x3)  001-510-522-20-31-01 210.73
INV36644 Fit Test Adapter (AV3000 Mask) (Pair)  Invoice 10/23/2024 Fit Test Adapter (AV3000 Mask) (Pair)  001-510-522-20-31-01 280.13

14,076.51SEQUOYAH NETWORK SERVICES 24-029130536
5213 LocuƟon System (Uprgd/Replc/Install) Invoice 10/17/2024 LocuƟon System (Uprgd/Replc/Install) 303-502-594-10-64-00 3,340.36
5316 LocuƟon System Upgrade Installs (Rem Invoice 10/10/2024 LocuƟon System Upgrade Installs (Rem 300-507-594-50-62-83 10,736.15

245.87SHAWN SELTZ 24-029140535
INV12335 Boot Allowance Reimbursement 2024 Invoice 10/29/2024 Boot Allowance Reimbursement 2024 050-511-522-60-31-01 245.87

140.15SILVER LAKE WATER & SEWER DI 24-029150544
ST77OCT24 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 10/31/2024 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 140.15

185.30SILVER LAKE WATER & SEWER DI 24-029160544
ST77FM-OCT24 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 10/31/2024 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 185.30

88.27SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT 24-029170546
477394 3-8 Sharpening Kit, CombinaƟon Wren Invoice 10/22/2024 3-8 Sharpening Kit, CombinaƟon Wren 001-506-522-45-31-03 88.27

356.15SIX ROBBLEES' INC 24-029181535
14P41616 Shop Parts Invoice 10/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 356.15

92,237.78SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 24-029191547
7661 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen Invoice 11/01/2024 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen 001-504-528-00-41-00 17,791.47

001-509-528-00-41-00 71,165.88
7668 Monthly EPCR Invoice 11/01/2024 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,042.03
7694 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 11/01/2024 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 900.28

303-509-591-22-70-00 1,338.12

8,250.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 24-029201543
2024-25 ESTA Training Center Rental/Usage Fee Invoice 11/05/2024 ESTA Training Center Rental/Usage Fee 001-506-522-45-45-00 8,250.00

1,120.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 24-029210520
24.29 Harvey Room Facility Rntl x8 (2/3 - 2/6 Invoice 10/22/2024 Harvey Room Facility Rntl x8 (2/3 - 2/6 001-506-522-45-45-00 1,120.00

1,475.60SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-029220565
122799367 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 10/21/2024 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 752.56

300-507-522-50-47-00 723.04

126.95SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-029230565
158961394 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 10/22/2024 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 126.95
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410.13SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-029240565
109619639 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 10/31/2024 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 410.13

734.43SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-029250565
136005909 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 10/15/2024 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 613.87

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 120.56

1,385.80SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-029260565
149198724 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 10/28/2024 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,385.80

244.22SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-029270565
165316228 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 10/24/2024 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 244.22

973.56SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-029280565
158963293 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 10/24/2024 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 973.56

440.76SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-029290565
112890932 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 10/14/2024 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 440.76

1,858.68SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-029300565
100815494 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 10/30/2024 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,858.68

1,813.64SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-029310565
126107526 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 10/15/2024 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,813.64

219.33SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-029320565
155771946 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 10/14/2024 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 219.33

262.31SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-029330565
142539966 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 10/14/2024 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 262.31

31.53SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-029340565
116196942 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg Invoice 10/15/2024 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 31.53

339.68SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-029351536
EXCISETAX-OCT24 Sales & Use Tax - October 2024 Invoice 11/01/2024 Sales & Use Tax - October 2024 001-505-522-30-31-00 4.51

Sales & Use Tax - October 2024 001-513-522-10-49-04 282.00
Sales & Use Tax - October 2024 001-514-522-20-35-01 53.17

346,735.00SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-029361536
FIRE-10/31/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 10/31/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Un 001-509-522-20-48-01 54,705.44

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 292,029.56

2,045.72SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-029371536
ECFSS-10/31/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 10/31/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - ECFSS U 050-511-522-60-31-02 2,045.72

2,009.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 24-029380567
OCT2024 Monthly AƩorney Services (October 20 Invoice 11/01/2024 SEP2024 Invoice False Monthl 001-512-522-10-41-03 2,009.00
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2,210.57SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 24-029390572
143646 Shop Parts Invoice 09/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 715.94
143997 Shop Parts Invoice 10/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,395.85
144121 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.85
144140 Shop Parts Invoice 10/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 304.88
144154 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 50.62
144418 Shop Parts Invoice 11/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 53.63
CM143997 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -328.20

994.36SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 24-029402057
5591941 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin Invoice 10/18/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.13
5591942 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo Invoice 10/30/2024 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5591947 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 10/21/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5591948 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 10/17/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 129.84
5591949 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 10/21/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5591950 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 10/30/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 144.07
5591951 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 10/24/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.13
5591952 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 10/30/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.13

10,022.51SRFR - PETTY CASH 24-029412379
2004 DRS PERS - Report Group 4755 Paymen Invoice 10/29/2024 DRS PERS - Report Group 4755 Paymen 001-503-522-10-20-06 22.51
87588 Reimbursment (Earnest Money to Escr Invoice 10/03/2024 Reimbursment (Earnest Money to Escr 300-507-594-50-62-32 10,000.00

339.68STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 24-029420580
EXCISETAX-OCT24 Sales & Use Tax - October 2024 (600-3 Invoice 11/01/2024 Sales & Use Tax - October 2024 (600-3 630-512-589-00-00-00 339.68

263.00STERICYCLE, INC. 24-029432184
8008836891 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal Invoice 10/31/2024 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 263.00

4,316.70SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC 24-029442415
20064604 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl/22 Invoice 10/11/2024 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl/22 001-507-522-50-48-00 997.41
20106479 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl/75 Invoice 10/18/2024 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl/75 001-507-522-50-48-00 857.23
20159329 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl/60 Invoice 10/25/2024 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl/60 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,231.03
22268636 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl/60 Invoice 11/01/2024 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl/60 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,231.03

13,016.94SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 24-029450587
20241909 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 10/17/2024 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 1,095.54
20242104 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 11/07/2024 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 11,921.40

1,995.00TELEFLEX, LLC 24-029461645
9509107218 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Sta Invoice 10/21/2024 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Sta 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,995.00
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3,299.21TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 24-029470610
A18947 Shop Parts Invoice 09/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 568.50
A18965 Shop Parts Invoice 09/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 144.45
A19013 Shop Parts Invoice 09/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 160.22
A19070 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 693.40
A19107 Shop Parts Invoice 10/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 159.26
A19147 Shop Parts Invoice 10/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 508.55
A19179 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 139.05
A19262 Shop Parts Invoice 10/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 418.58
A19326 Shop Parts Invoice 11/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 507.20

14,236.58TULALIP RESORT CASINO 24-029482143
2024 AWARDBANQUET-2 2024 Award Banquet Hall Room/Dinne Invoice 12/01/2024 2024 Award Banquet Hall Room/Dinne 001-502-522-10-49-07 7,118.29

2024 Award Banquet Hall Room/Dinne 001-502-522-10-49-07 7,118.29

1,328.03TYLER COMPTON 24-029490613
INV12336 Reimbursment (Paint/Tape/Hooks) Ma Invoice 10/09/2024 Reimbursment (Paint/Tape/Hooks) Ma 001-504-522-20-31-01 48.03
INV12342 Reimb. FDIC InternaƟonal Conference Invoice 10/23/2024 Reimb. FDIC InternaƟonal Conference 001-506-522-45-49-02 1,280.00

6,457.87ULINE, INC 24-029502221
184077019 Furniture for Training, IT and DC offices Invoice 10/08/2024 Furniture for Training, IT and DC offices 001-507-522-50-35-00 6,227.69
184459782 Fire ExƟnguisher Bracket 5lb Vehicle M Invoice 10/16/2024 Fire ExƟnguisher Bracket 5lb Vehicle M 001-513-522-20-48-01 53.41
184459920 Fire ExƟnguisher Bracket 20lb Duty Veh Invoice 10/16/2024 Fire ExƟnguisher Bracket 20lb Duty Veh 001-513-522-20-48-01 176.77

315.35UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMER 24-029512306
236766056-004 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent Invoice 10/22/2024 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent 300-507-594-50-62-00 177.04
239062366-002 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent Invoice 10/19/2024 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent 300-507-594-50-62-00 138.31

1,619.55US TRANSMISSIONS INC. 24-029522146
INV-AUB-1220 Shop Parts Invoice 10/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,582.53
INV-AUB-1281 Shop Parts Invoice 10/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 37.02

494.43VERATHON MEDICAL 24-029530631
80981004 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/30/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 494.43

4,856.93VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 24-029540633
9976354546 District Cell Phones Invoice 10/15/2024 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 4,816.92

District Cell Phones - Shop 050-511-522-60-42-00 40.01

254.74VESTIS 24-029550040
6560456665 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Invoice 10/10/2024 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop 001-507-522-50-48-00 16.40
6560456666 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 10/10/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 71.19
6560460219 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 10/17/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 69.44
6560463791 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Invoice 10/24/2024 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop 001-507-522-50-48-00 26.52
6560463792 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 10/24/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 71.19

576.50VINCENT READ 24-029561770
INV12328 Reimb. Paramedic School Student Dep Invoice 10/24/2024 Reimb. Paramedic School Student Dep 001-506-522-45-49-37 576.50
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5,410.08WASHINGTON FIRE CHIEFS 24-029570646
2849 2025 Department Membership Dues/R Invoice 10/23/2024 2025 Department Membership Dues/R 001-502-522-10-49-01 5,410.08

354.99WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-029580648
1903044-2677-7 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 11/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 354.99

637.71WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-029590648
1903302-2677-9 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 11/01/2024 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 325.23

300-507-522-50-47-00 312.48

269.95WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-029600648
1042144-4968-8 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 11/01/2024 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 269.95

436.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-029610648
1902979-2677-5 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 11/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 436.93

315.39WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-029620648
1903226-2677-0 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 11/01/2024 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 315.39

392.50WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-029630648
1903601-2677-4 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 11/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 392.50

343.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-029640648
1903225-2677-2 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 11/01/2024 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 343.54

289.47WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-029650648
9572046-4968-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 11/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 289.47

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-029660648
1902849-2677-0 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 11/01/2024 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

179.43WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-029670648
1042145-4968-5 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 11/01/2024 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 179.43

207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-029680648